

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/181/2008

IA NO: GA/1/2008
(Old No: GA/3107/2008)

SESA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
VS
UNION BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 20th February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. V. N. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. J. Char, Adv.
For the plaintiff

The Court :- The Learned Advocate representing the Plaintiff seeks time to resume contact with the plaintiff and to trace out the brief. He is to serve notice upon the defendant intimating the next date of hearing and file affidavit-of-service.

Next date be fixed on 10th April, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)