

OD-22

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/181/2008

SESA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
VS
UNION BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 16th April, 2026.

The Court: None appeared to represent either of the parties and no accommodation was sought, when the matter was called on 10th April, 2026 and 13th April, 2026. Today also when the matter is called, none appears to represent either of the parties. No accommodation is sought.

Accordingly, CS/181/2008 is dismissed for default.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

bp/R.Bhar